

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1545/2016

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Varun Kumar, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.11.2016**

IA No. 14523/2016

Application filed by the plaintiff for exemption from filing original documents.

Heard.

Exemption is granted, subject to filing of original documents before the stage of admission/denial of the documents.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

IA No. 14524/2016

Application filed by the plaintiff for exemption from filing typed copies of the documents and translation of FIR.

Heard.

Exemption is granted, subject to filing typed copies of the documents and translation of FIR before the stage of admission/denial of the

documents.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

IA No. 14525/2016

Application filed by the plaintiff for condonation of delay of 25 days in re-filing of the suit.

Heard.

The application is allowed and delay is condoned for the reasons mentioned in application.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

Fresh plaint received. It be checked and registered. I have perused the plaint.

Summons of the suit be issued to defendants on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **10th April, 2017**. Defendant no.3 be served through the Ministry of Law and Justice.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2016

savita