

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Sanjay Rawat, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.01.2019**

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for service of defendant no.3. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for taking steps for service of defendant no.3. Let defendant no.3 be served through all permissible modes for next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service, pleadings and admission/denial of documents on next date of hearing

CC (COMM) 53/2018

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that he is ready to pay the cost previously imposed. However, none is present on behalf plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for payment of previous cost and for

Contd....2

further proceedings, on 15.03.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 11.17 a.m.

At this stage, file taken up again as Mr. Sachin Dhamija, Adv. for plaintiff is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2019/ab