

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sachin Dhamija, Adv.

Versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Sanjay Rawat, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

CC (COMM) 53/2018

Pleadings in the counter claim are already complete.

Re-notify on next date of hearing.

CS (COMM) 1545/2016

The matter is listed today for completion of service of defendant no.3, pleadings and for marking of exhibits to the documents.

As per office note, summons could not be issued to defendant no.3 as PF filed was returned under objection. At request, issue fresh notice to defendant no.3 through all permissible modes including electronic mode on taking steps by the plaintiff within one week. Process to defendant no.3 be also issued through Ministry of Law and Justice as per rules.

Contd....2

-2-

In the meantime, joint schedule of documents on behalf of plaintiff and defendant no.1, 2& 4 be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service of defendant no.3, pleadings and for marking of exhibits to the documents on 30.04.2020.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)