

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (COMM) 1545/2016

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv. For D-2  
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv. For D-4  
with AR Mr. Akhilesh Munjal

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **25.08.2020**

*The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.*

**CS (COMM) 1545/2016**

Scanned file not received.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant no.2 and 4 that admission/denial affidavit on behalf of said defendant has been filed. Since the scanned file is not available. Hence proceedings are not possible.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 16.10.2020. Copy of order, be sent to learned counsel for the parties through Whatsapp/email, if said contacts are available on record.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 25, 2020/ab**