



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1545/2016**

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. DK Pandey, Advocate. (Through VC)

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rawat and Mr. Vibhav Rawat
Advocates for D-1. (Email:

advocatesanjayrawatdelhi@gmail.com) :
(M:9810105108) (Through VC)

Ms. Amita Gupta & Mr. Ayush Gupta &
Mr. L.R. Garg, Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Siddhartha Yadav & Mr. Sajhil Garg,
Advocates for D-4.

(Email:

Siddharthayadavadvocate@gimal.com)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 17.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he did not have contact number and e-mail ID of defendant no.2 due to which he could not share the Joint Document Schedule with them.

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

Page 1 of 2



Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 has stated that Joint Document Schedule shared with him by plaintiff was blank.

All the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs with each other as well as in attendance. Plaintiff is directed to share the Joint Document Schedule with Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1,2 and 4 by way of e-mail enlisting all the documents of plaintiff as well as defendants within two weeks. Thereafter Ld. Counsel for defendants are directed to return the draft Joint Document Schedule with their comments and signatures within two weeks.

Plaintiff is directed to file Joint Document Schedule complete in all respects within six weeks.

PF has not been filed by plaintiff for service of defendant no.3 who is situated in China. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that defendant no.3 has already been served by way of speed post and he will file affidavit of service in this regard. Affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.

Be fixed for completion of service of defendant no.3 and for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on behalf of plaintiff and other defendants on 04.03.2025. Plaintiff is directed to comply abovesaid directions failing which heavy cost will be imposed upon plaintiff on next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2024/Ni

CS(COMM) 1545/2016

Page 2 of 2