



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1545/2016

**KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Kartik dhingra, Adv. M. 7500725303

versus

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS .....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rawat and Mr. Varun Rawat,  
Adv. for D-1, M. 9810105108.

[advocatesanjayrawatdelhi@gmail.com](mailto:advocatesanjayrawatdelhi@gmail.com)

Ms. Amita Gupta, Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.  
for D-2.

Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Ms. Ishita Yadav,  
Adv. for D-4/Counterclaimant alongwith AR  
of D-4/Counter-claimant Sh. Anshul Gogia

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**21.08.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he has already filed e-copy of the Joint Document Schedule . He is directed to file the hard copy of the same with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 25.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/SM**