



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1545/2016

**KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Ms. Ritika  
Davis Franklin Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS .....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Amita Gupta, Mr. Aayush Gupta Advs  
For D-2,  
Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Mr. Siddhesh Yadav  
Advs for D-4

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **05.02.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

None has been appearing this time for defendant no.1

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 submits that he may be supplied with final draft of the Joint Document Schedule filed on behalf of the plaintiff as the same has not supplied to him. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supplied the same to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file Joint Document Schedule within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 12.05.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 5, 2026/SM**