



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1545/2016**

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR & TRADER PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Ms. Ritika Davis
Franklin, Mr. Kartik Dhingra, Advs. M.
7500725302.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Amita Gupta, Mr. Aayush Gupta, Mr.
Sandeep Bhardwaj, Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Advs.
for D-2.
Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Ms. Ishita Yadav, Advs.
alongwith AR Mr. Anshul Gogia, Advs. for D-4
and for counter claimant

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 03.09.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12 , 2026/SM